BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. for an
Adjustment to its Interim, Emer-
gency and Temporary Percentage of
Income Payment Plan Rider.

Case No. 19-0421-GA-PIP

N— N N N

APPLICATION OF
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. (“Columbia”), hereby submits its annual In-
terim, Emergency and Temporary Percentage of Income Payment Plan Rider Re-
port (“PIP Plan Rider”), and also requests approval to increase its PIP Plan Rider
rate. In support of its Application, Columbia states as follows:

1. In Paragraph 51 of the Commission’s December 14, 2011 Finding and
Order in Case No. 08-1229-GA-CO]I, the Commission directed each natural gas
company to file an annual PIP Plan status report each May. The annual report is
required to include the level of PIP Plan recoveries to write off and the rate, if
applicable. In compliance with this Order, attached hereto as Attachment 1 is Co-
lumbia’s annual PIP Plan Rider Report.

2. The December 14, 2011 Finding and Order also requires natural gas
companies to file for approval of a PIP Plan Rider rate adjustment whenever an
increase or decrease of ten percent or more can be justified.

3. Columbia’s current PIP Plan Rider rate is $0.1053 per Mcf. This rate
became effective on May 31, 2018, and was designed to recover the projected level
of arrears expected to occur during the subsequent twelve-month period.

4. Columbia’s annual review of its PIP Plan Rider rate indicates that
the PIP Plan Rider rate should be increased to $0.1427 per Mcf, an increase of
$0.0374 per Mcf. Attachment 2 is a copy of the proposed tariff sheets that provide
for the proposed increase in Columbia’s PIP Plan Rider rate.



5. The development of the proposed PIP Plan Rider of $0.1427 per Mcf
and the change from the current rate is set forth on Attachment 3. The proposed
rate is designed to recover the projected level of arrears expected to occur during
the next twelve-month period, plus an under-collection of $8,646,251.29.

6. The method of computing the proposed PIP Plan Rider for purposes
of this Application is consistent with that approved by the Commission’s Decem-
ber 2, 1993 Finding and Order in Case No. 88-1115-GE-PIP, 90-705-GE-PIP and 90-
879-GE-ORD (“1993 Order”). The 1993 Order provides for a proceeding by a utility
to adjust its PIP Plan Rider to a “true-up” rate in order to recover, over a twelve-
month period, the PIP Plan arrearages accumulated over the year plus or minus
any deficiency or excess recovered by the rider during a prior year. The Commis-
sion has continued to recognize that an emergency, as contemplated by
R.C. § 4909.16, continues to exist, and, in response to such emergency, that the PIP
Plan should continue to be available to residential customers, as set forth in the
Stipulation and Recommendation in Case No. 88-1115-GE-PIP, et al., approved by
the 1993 Order. Said Stipulation and Recommendation provides for the adjust-
ment of PIP Plan Riders upon request of the affected utility.

7. In the 1993 Order, the Commission established a procedure that per-
mits a utility to implement a new PIP Plan Rider rate on the forty-sixth day after
the filing of an application, absent action by the Commission. This procedure is
similar to the procedure established by the Commission in Case No. 93-1000-EL-
FOR for recovery of certain State EPA Emission Application Fees. Columbia
hereby requests that the proposed PIP Plan Rider rate set forth in this Application,
absent Commission action, become effective on the forty-sixth day after the filing
of this Application.



WHEREFORE, Columbia respectfully requests that the Commission ap-
prove this Application and proposed PIP Plan Rider rate as set forth herein and
on Attachment 2, to become effective with the first billing unit for the month im-
mediately following the forty-sixth day after the filing of this Application.

Respectfully submitted by,
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

s/ Joseph M. Clark
Joseph M. Clark, Counsel of Record

Stephen B. Seiple, Asst. General
Counsel (0003809)

Joseph M. Clark, Senior Counsel
(0080711)

P.O. Box 117

290 W. Nationwide Blvd.

Columbus, Ohio 43216-0117

Telephone: (614) 460-6988

E-mail: josephclark@nisource.com

sseiple@nisource.com

(Willing to accept service by e-
mail)

Attorneys for
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.



ATTACHMENT 1
PIP PLAN RIDER REPORT



Line
No.

O 00 NO UL A WN

N R R R R R R R RR R
O OO NOUL B WN KL O

21

22

23

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.
Computation of Annual Shortfall Requirement

Description

(Over)/Under-Collection at March 31, 2018

Net Charge-offs Less Than 2 Months Old
Net Charge-offs Greater Than 2 Months Old
PIPP Arrearage Credit - Phase |

PIPP Arrearage Credit - Phase Il

PIPP Arrearage Credit - Phase lll

PIPP Arrearage Credit - Phase IV

PIPP PYMC Credit

PIPP Plus 1/24th Credit

PIPP Plus Delta Credit

PIPP Grad Plus 1/24th Credit

PIPP Grad Plus Delta Credit

PIPP Enrollment/Reverification Fee
PIPP Plus 1/24th Credit - ADJ

PIPP Plus Delta Credit - ADJ

PIPP Grad Plus 1/12th Credit - ADJ

PIPP Grad Plus Delta Credit - ADJ

Post PIPP 1/12th Credit

Post PIPP 1/12th Credit - ADJ

Net Charge Offs - Unbilled Revenue

Total
Recoveries

(Over)/Under-Collection, TME March 31, 2019

Attachment 1

Page 1 of 1

Balance @ Balance @ Annual

3/31/2019 3/31/2018 Change
8,324,685
8,684,925 11,730,657 (3,045,732)
487,009,705 481,592,697 5,417,008
17,173,284 17,173,284 0
12,945,669 12,945,669 0
9,573,468 9,573,468 0
4,396,175 4,396,175 0
1,140,675 1,140,675 0
108,012,425 96,162,082 11,850,343
107,626,516 103,972,010 3,654,506
2,492,051 2,311,988 180,062
13,520,547 13,259,604 260,944
1,181,680 921,784 259,896
(598,263) (560,519) (37,745)
(124,164) (116,956) (7,208)
(7,950) (7,935) (15)
46,066 46,224 (158)
19,371 14,879 4,492
0 22 (22)
(1,204,533) 137,281 (1,341,814)
771,887,646 754,693,088 17,194,558

(759,671,869)

(743,540,435)

(16,131,434)

9,387,809



ATTACHMENT 2
PROPOSED TARIFFS



P.U.C.O. No. 2

Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. 24
Cancels
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC. Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 24

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE DISTRIBUTION
AND SALE OF GAS

PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER

APPLICABLE:

To all volumes delivered under rate schedules SGS, SGSS, GS, GSS and LGS except for those volumes delivered
to Customers taking service under these rate schedules that were Transportation Service Customers prior to April
1, 2012 and were not subject to payment of the PIPP Rider prior to April 1, 2012.

RATE RIDER:

All gas consumed per account per month $0.1427 per Mcf

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT:

This Rider is subject to reconciliation or adjustment, including but not limited to, increases or refunds. Such
reconciliation or adjustment shall be limited to the twelve-month period of PIP Plan expense upon which the rate
was calculated, if determined to be unlawful, unreasonable, or imprudent by the Commission in the docket those
rates were approved or the Supreme Court of Ohio.

Filed in accordance with Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Entry dated

Issued: Effective: With meter readings on or after

Issued By
Daniel A. Creekmur, President



P.U.C.O. No. 2
Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 68
Cancels
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC. Tenth Revised Sheet No. 68

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE DISTRIBUTION
AND SALE OF GAS

26. GAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICE BILLING ADJUSTMENTS

INTERIM, EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY

PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER

APPLICABLE

To all customers who were sales customers as of June 3, 1994, and any new customer account established after
June 3, 1994.

PIP PLAN TARIFF BASE RATE RIDER

A PIP Plan base rate rider of $0.1427 per Mcf will apply to all tariff volumes of applicable customers.

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT

This Rider is subject to reconciliation or adjustment, including but not limited to, increases or refunds. Such
reconciliation or adjustment shall be limited to the twelve-month period of PIP Plan expense upon which the rate
was calculated, if determined to be unlawful, unreasonable, or imprudent by the Commission in the docket those
rates were approved or the Supreme Court of Ohio.

Filed under the authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio in Case No. dated

Issued: Effective: With meter readings on or after

Issued By
Daniel A. Creekmur, President



P.U.C.O. No. 2

Section VII

Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 29

Cancels

Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 29
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. Page 1 of 11

SECTION VII
PART 29 - BILLING ADJUSTMENTS

INTERIM, EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY
PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER
29.1 Applicability
To all volumes delivered under rate schedules FRSGTS, FRGTS and FRLGTS except for those volumes
delivered to Customers taking service under these rate schedules that were Transportation Service customers

prior to April 1, 2012 and were not subject to payment of the PIPP Rider prior to April 1, 2012.

29.2 Rate

All gas consumed per account per month $0.1427 per Mcf

29.3 Reconciliation Adjustment

This Rider is subject to reconciliation or adjustment, including but not limited to, increases or refunds. Such
reconciliation or adjustment shall be limited to the twelve-month period of PIP Plan expense upon which
the rate was calculated, if determined to be unlawful, unreasonable, or imprudent by the Commission in the
docket those rates were approved or the Supreme Court of Ohio.

Filed in accordance with Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Order dated

Issued: Effective: With meter readings
on or after

Issued By
Daniel A. Creekmur, President



CURRENT TARIFFS



P.U.C.O. No. 2

Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 24
Cancels
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC. Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 24

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE DISTRIBUTION
AND SALE OF GAS

PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER

APPLICABLE:

To all volumes delivered under rate schedules SGS, SGSS, GS, GSS and LGS except for those volumes delivered
to Customers taking service under these rate schedules that were Transportation Service Customers prior to April
1, 2012 and were not subject to payment of the PIPP Rider prior to April 1, 2012.

RATE RIDER:

All gas consumed per account per month $0.1053 per Mcf

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT:

This Rider is subject to reconciliation or adjustment, including but not limited to, increases or refunds. Such
reconciliation or adjustment shall be limited to the twelve-month period of PIP Plan expense upon which the rate
was calculated, if determined to be unlawful, unreasonable, or imprudent by the Commission in the docket those
rates were approved or the Supreme Court of Ohio.

Filed in accordance with Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Entry dated December 2, 1993 in Case No. 88-1115-GA-PIP, et al.

Issued: May 30, 2018 Effective: With meter readings on or after May 31, 2018

Issued By
Daniel A. Creekmur, President



P.U.C.O. No. 2
Tenth Revised Sheet No. 68
Cancels
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC. Ninth Revised Sheet No. 68

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE DISTRIBUTION
AND SALE OF GAS

26. GAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICE BILLING ADJUSTMENTS

INTERIM, EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY

PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER

APPLICABLE

To all customers who were sales customers as of June 3, 1994, and any new customer account established after
June 3, 1994.

PIP PLAN TARIFF BASE RATE RIDER

A PIP Plan base rate rider of $0.1053 per Mcf will apply to all tariff volumes of applicable customers.

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT

This Rider is subject to reconciliation or adjustment, including but not limited to, increases or refunds. Such
reconciliation or adjustment shall be limited to the twelve-month period of PIP Plan expense upon which the rate
was calculated, if determined to be unlawful, unreasonable, or imprudent by the Commission in the docket those
rates were approved or the Supreme Court of Ohio.

Filed under the authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio in Case No. dated December 3, 1993 in Case No. 88-1115-GA-PIP

Issued: May 30, 2018 Effective: With meter readings on or after May 31, 2018

Issued By
Daniel A. Creekmur, President



P.U.C.O. No. 2

Section VII

Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 29

Cancels

Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 29
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. Page 1 of 11

SECTION VII
PART 29 - BILLING ADJUSTMENTS

INTERIM, EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY
PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER
29.1 Applicability
To all volumes delivered under rate schedules FRSGTS, FRGTS and FRLGTS except for those volumes
delivered to Customers taking service under these rate schedules that were Transportation Service customers

prior to April 1, 2012 and were not subject to payment of the PIPP Rider prior to April 1, 2012.

29.2 Rate

All gas consumed per account per month $0.1053 per Mcf

29.3 Reconciliation Adjustment

This Rider is subject to reconciliation or adjustment, including but not limited to, increases or refunds. Such
reconciliation or adjustment shall be limited to the twelve-month period of PIP Plan expense upon which
the rate was calculated, if determined to be unlawful, unreasonable, or imprudent by the Commission in the
docket those rates were approved or the Supreme Court of Ohio.

Filed in accordance with Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Order dated December 2, 1993 in Case No. 88-1115-GA-PIP.

Issued: May 30, 2018 Effective: With meter readings
on or after May 31, 2018

Issued By
Daniel A. Creekmur, President



REDLINED PROPOSED TARIFFS



P.U.C.O. No. 2

SixteenthFifteenth Revised Sheet No.

24
Cancels
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC. FifteenthFeurteenth Revised
Sheet No. 24
RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE DISTRIBUTION
AND SALE OF GAS
PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER
APPLICABLE:

To all volumes delivered under rate schedules SGS, SGSS, GS, GSS and LGS except for those volumes delivered
to Customers taking service under these rate schedules that were Transportation Service Customers prior to April
1, 2012 and were not subject to payment of the PIPP Rider prior to April 1, 2012.

RATE RIDER:

All gas consumed per account per month $0.20531427 per Mcf

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT:

This Rider is subject to reconciliation or adjustment, including but not limited to, increases or refunds. Such
reconciliation or adjustment shall be limited to the twelve-month period of PIP Plan expense upon which the rate
was calculated, if determined to be unlawful, unreasonable, or imprudent by the Commission in the docket those
rates were approved or the Supreme Court of Ohio.

Filed in accordance with Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Entry dated-December2-1993-in-Case-No-88-1115-GA-PIP:

Issued: May-30,-2018 Effective: With meter readings on or after-May-31,-2018

Issued By
Daniel A. Creekmur, President



P.U.C.O. No. 2
EleventhTenth Revised Sheet No. 68
Cancels
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC. TenthNinth Revised Sheet
No. 68

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE DISTRIBUTION
AND SALE OF GAS

26. GAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICE BILLING ADJUSTMENTS

INTERIM, EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY

PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER

APPLICABLE

To all customers who were sales customers as of June 3, 1994, and any new customer account established after
June 3, 1994.

PIP PLAN TARIFF BASE RATE RIDER

A PIP Plan base rate rider of $0.20531427 per Mcf will apply to all tariff volumes of applicable customers.

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT

This Rider is subject to reconciliation or adjustment, including but not limited to, increases or refunds. Such
reconciliation or adjustment shall be limited to the twelve-month period of PIP Plan expense upon which the rate
was calculated, if determined to be unlawful, unreasonable, or imprudent by the Commission in the docket those
rates were approved or the Supreme Court of Ohio.

Filed under the authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio in Case No. dated Becember-3,-1993-in-Case-No-88-1115-GA-PIR

Issued: May-36,2018 Effective: With meter readings on or after May-31,-2018

Issued By
Daniel A. Creekmur, President



P.U.C.O. No. 2

Section VII

NineteenthEighteenth Revised Sheet No. 29

Cancels

EighteenthSeventeenth Revised Sheet No. 29
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. Page 1 of 11

SECTION VII
PART 29 - BILLING ADJUSTMENTS

INTERIM, EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY
PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER
29.1 Applicability
To all volumes delivered under rate schedules FRSGTS, FRGTS and FRLGTS except for those volumes
delivered to Customers taking service under these rate schedules that were Transportation Service customers

prior to April 1, 2012 and were not subject to payment of the PIPP Rider prior to April 1, 2012.

29.2 Rate

All gas consumed per account per month $0.20531427 per Mcf

29.3 Reconciliation Adjustment

This Rider is subject to reconciliation or adjustment, including but not limited to, increases or refunds. Such
reconciliation or adjustment shall be limited to the twelve-month period of PIP Plan expense upon which
the rate was calculated, if determined to be unlawful, unreasonable, or imprudent by the Commission in the
docket those rates were approved or the Supreme Court of Ohio.

Filed in accordance with Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Order dated December2,-1993-in-Case-No-88-1115-GA-PIP.

Issued: May-36,2018 Effective: With meter readings
on or after May-31,2018

Issued By
Daniel A. Creekmur, President



ATTACHMENT 3
COMPUTATION OF PIP PLAN RIDER RATE



LTYTO
T69'720'8LT t 40 ¥ 98ed ‘¢ Juswydeny
¥1°£80°L6€'ST

G8'SE8'0SL9T ¥ 4o g 93ed ‘g Juswiyoeny
6C'TST9Y9'8 v o € a3ed ‘g Juawyoeny

$

junowy 90Uoa49)9Y

t J0 T 98ed
€ Juswydeny

PN J2d 1Y ddId pasodoid

0202 ‘T€ AeN 8uipu3 syluoln aA|am] 334eyauns ddid 01 123lgns 1ndydnoay] paydafoad
|elol

020 AN - 6T0T 2uN[ Sieally ddid Ul 9seaJdaq/asealdu| paldafoid

610C ‘T€ A_IN @ douejeq sieally ddlid pa1dsfoid

uondiiasag

918y ddld pasodoud jo uoneindwo)
U] ‘0140 JO SeD eIqUIN|O)

.oz
aur



YI9T'T
YI9T'T
09¢z'tT
09¢¢'T
09zz'tT
YOLT'T
YOLT'T
YOLT'T
€€08°0
€€08°0
€€08°0
9.08°0

66SL°0
8L6L°0

$
(81)
ey
Anpowwo)
pa1dafoid

740z 38ed
€ usWyPENY

0LLL'E
0718t
000T'¥
0SETY
008Z'
0961
09v0'%
0v86°'¢
0566°€
0S.6'€
0SS6°€
00€6°'€

0588°€
0€68°E

$
(£1)
aiey
Ssa
pa1dafoid

S8'S€8'0SL'9T

S6°5%8'699
LTTES'LT0T
09°'£00'8€6'C
82°09C'67%'T
LLEEITHL Y
09'8€9'7SH'E
06 TTT'E6Y'T
8T L9L'TTE
YT'8ET'6T
(VAR 244047
(ve661°C22)
(vz'8£L'S8)

Elataaz4%4
S0'Z6V'60%
Tr'6v6vTLT

$
(91)
siealy
ddld
a8uey
|ejuswaldu|

S9L'ELY
LYT'6Y9
TEL'LOY'T
CEV'ESTY
YOE'TE0T
617'59¢
6v0'€S
LLT'LT
18C°6T
STELT
€19°98T
0ET'TET

S9L'ELY
LYT'6Y9

$
(sT)
sjuawAhed
J3430/dvaH
ssa7

989'800°C
T6€'971°T
9S6'60T°C
6CE0VT'T
8YL'€0TC
86C°LLE'T
LOSET6'T
€69'TV6'T
0SL'VT6'T
9EV'896'T
0€ETT6T
L8EVY6'T

€65'766'T
8LY'TIT'T

$
(v1)

@ sjuawAhed
Jawoisn)

ss9

¥0'6€S = awAhed dd|d d8e4aAY (T

“19p1y uo

DU023Y 0JS/3DI0HD pue

921A13S Suldueleg aunjesadwa]-UoN ‘Quswaseue|y apIS puewaq ‘4aply JUSWSSasSY Alo1e|nSay ‘sply Xe| 9|q1193||0dun U3pPIY Xe| 9s19X3 43pIY ddld JO $1SISu0d aiey Alpowwo) palaafold (T

6€°L6T'TST'E
26'0L0€08Y
20°S69'SS¥‘9
68'020°€LLL
0v'989°£L8'L
0L'SST'L69'S
96'99L'65¥'E
60'8€9°0LZT
TT69T'E96'T
09'8€58€6'T
9T EVL'988'T
SL'8EL'680'C

S0°0S8°£L8'C
88'VLS'SLY'Y

$
(zTX 1 =¢€1)
s8ul|ig
ddid
|elol

LT'19
81'88
Svett
8LTVT
6T9vT
6v°ZTT
65°0L
S9'SY
8'6€
S¥'8€
[45:13
96'TY

€€°99
SL'T8

$
(e1)

|e10l

T6C
6TV
L9°S
€L'9
69
ve's
Sg'e
LT'T
68T
€8T
[4: 09
66T

89C
€6'E

S
(t1)
xe]

sydiaoay
$5049

SIBaLIY ddld Ul @8uey) pardaloud jo uoneindwo)

LE°0C
IT'TY
9’9
€CT8
6978
80°09
LV'6C
10Tt
€L
99
959
€v'6

96°0¢
80Ty

$

(LT X €=0T)
150D

seg

9z'9 000
vSTT 000

[4433 000

T5°€T 000

9TvT 000

9,°9T 000

[4%] (90'1)

€TE (90'1)

vl (90'1)

SET (90'1)

€€'T (90'1)

v6'T (90'1)

oT'¥ (90'1)

298 (90'1)

$
(8TX€=6)
asieyd
Alpowwo) wioyay xey

(8)
upaid

|eJapa4

020z AeN y8noayL 6T0T |Hdy

U] ‘010 40 SeD elGuwn|o)

STV
ST'Y
STV
STV
STV
ST'Y
STV
ST'Y
STV
15°€
19°€
15°€

T9°€
15°€

(2)
asieyd

d3d

00
200
00
200
00
200
00
200
00
200
00
200

100
100

(9)
asieyd

¥al

080T
8€'6
8€'6
8€'6
8€'6
8€'6
8€'6
8€'6
8€'6
8€'6
8€'6
8€'6

8€'6
168

$
(s)
asieyd

ddl

SL9T
SL°9T
SL9T
SL°9T
SL9T
SL°9T
SL9T
SL°9T
SL9T
SL°9T
SL9T
SL°9T

SL9T
SL°9T

$
(v)
asieyd

Jawolisn)

6€'S
080T
L9'ST
8T'6T
6L°61
[4n49
8T'L
9L'C
81
89T
99T
or'e

or's
1801

PN
(t+z=¢)
Jawoisn)

/a8esn
pa1daloid

0z§'LLT
770885
190L¥8
TLS'TSOT
6€2°990'T
gez'ses
000°25€
a5 L€T
99Z'68
9€9'v8
2eL'18
187'6TT

0/9'sle
2LS'v8S

(@

uondwnsuo)

ddld
pa1aafoid

0Z0Z AVIA - 6TOZ NNI1VLOL

[45748
L9Y'YS
9Y0'vS
vT8'vs
£88°€S
8905
v10'6Y
9EL'6Y
[ %
12v'0S
ovz'ey
S08'61

AVIN
udv
HvYN
€34
0Z0Z NVr
J3a
AON
100
dis
onv
anr
NP

6TOC AVIAl - 6TOC HdV TV10L

160'TS
S80'7S

(1)

SEDTIE )
ddld

AVIN
610C 4dV



LTVT0
LTYT0
LvT0
LZvT°0
LyT0
LZYT°0
LvT0
LZYT°0
LTvT0
LZVT°0
LTYT0
LTVT°0
€S0T°0
€50T°0

$
(S)
91ey adieyoung
[enioy
/pa13loid

¥ Jo € a3e(d
€ Juswydoeny

6L1'L8V'6
TEL'0T6'LT
LV9'€TL'9C
66S€LSCE
956°T86°CE
08€°00T°€t
9€T'V8TTT
6L0687'S
8ES'8LT'Y
¥TT°096°€
T90°CTT'Y
TLTETT’S
€0L'0T¥'6
TLL96L'LT

PN

(v)
Sawn|oA
931eyauns
pajaloud

(0)
009°€89
TCCTTCT
179'G80°C
97€’e8T’s
¥16's¥T’s
€S0‘TOT’S
0S0‘9¥€’s
LSELT8'S
TEEV6E9
G0S‘900°L
€EE'STI8L
TST'979°8
6S.'87C'6
018°/8€‘6
161°89L'6
60L°TT0TT

$
(€)

due|eg
pajdafoud
/leny

vS Sy eSET
YY" EST'SSSC
ST'80v'CT8’E
91°5969v9'Y
LS'TTT'SOL'Y
€T°LLL6OE'E
€8'80T'8EL'T
09'vL0°€8L
ST'CTT'96S
YL 156799
GS'879989
6T OVT'SYL
000266
0007L8‘T

s
(¢)

S9149N023Y
931eyauns

ddld

6T0C ‘T€ AeA 1e douejeg ddld Ul 98uey) paidafold jo uoizeindwo)
"du] ‘01yQ 40 seo eiquinjo)

G6'G78699
LT'TESLT0C
09°£008€6°C
87°09C'6v¥'T
LLEETVL Y
09'8€9VS¥'E
06'TTT'E6V'T
8T°L9L'TTE
PT'8ET6T

(LT°2TT'LY)
(ve66TTC0)
(rz'8LL'S8)
6v'607
6V6'VTLT

$
(T)
Sieally
ddld
9?3ueyd
pa3joafoud

AVIN

Hdv

HVIN

934

0¢0¢C NVI
J3d

AON

150

d3s

onv

nr

NAr

AVIN

Hdv

HVIN

g34

6T0C NVI



¥ J0 ¢ 98ed
€ Jusawydeny

169°7208LT

6LT'L8Y'6
TELOTELT
LY9°€TL'9T
66S'€LSTE
956°T86'CE
08€'00T€T
9€T'Y8TCT
6L0°68Y°S
8€ES'8LTY
vIT'096°€
190°CTITY
TLT'ETT'S

YLV LTT LT
€0L°0CY'6
TLL96LLT

PN

S9WIN|OA
984eydung
payalold

020z AeIN INL LNdHONOYHL V.LOL

AVINA

Hdv

HVIN

434

0¢0¢C NVT
J3a

AON

130

d3s

onv

nfr

6T0C NNT

6T0C AVIN - 6T0C HdV LNdHONOYHL TVLOL
6T0C Aein
6T0C Jdy

0202 ‘T€ AeN 1e sswn|oA 984eyding paldalfold

"2U] ‘010 $0 sED eIqUIN|0)



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/12/2019 12:49:04 PM

Case No(s). 19-0421-GA-PIP

Summary: Application for an Adjustment to its Interim, Emergency, and Temporary Percentage
of Income Payment Plan Rider electronically filed by Cheryl A MacDonald on behalf of
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.



	2019 PIPP Application.pdf
	PIPP Application Schedules.pdf
	2019 PIPP Application Draft
	24 - 16th - Clean
	PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER
	APPLICABLE:
	RATE RIDER:

	68 -- 11th - Clean
	UINTERIM, EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY
	UPIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER
	APPLICABLE
	PIP PLAN TARIFF BASE RATE RIDER
	A PIP Plan base rate rider of $0.1427 per Mcf will apply to all tariff volumes of applicable customers.

	Sheet 29, Page 1, 19th - Clean
	INTERIM, EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY
	PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER

	24 - 15th - Current
	PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER
	APPLICABLE:
	RATE RIDER:

	68 -- 10th - Current
	UINTERIM, EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY
	UPIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER
	APPLICABLE
	PIP PLAN TARIFF BASE RATE RIDER
	A PIP Plan base rate rider of $0.1053 per Mcf will apply to all tariff volumes of applicable customers.

	Sheet 29, Page 1, 18th - Current
	INTERIM, EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY
	PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER

	24 - 16th - Mark up
	PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER
	APPLICABLE:
	RATE RIDER:

	68 -- 11th - Mark Up
	UINTERIM, EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY
	UPIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER
	APPLICABLE
	PIP PLAN TARIFF BASE RATE RIDER
	A PIP Plan base rate rider of $0.10531427 per Mcf will apply to all tariff volumes of applicable customers.

	Sheet 29, Page 1, 19th - Mark Up
	INTERIM, EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY
	PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER

	2019 PIPP Application Schedules (Draft)
	Annual Shortfall
	Projected PIPP Arrears
	Projected PIPP Balance
	Computation of PIPP Rate
	Projected Throughput



